h	ater	Reso	urces	Depa	artme	nt	•				٠			
M	EMO								Octobe.	_ 20	<u> </u>	199_8	<u>}</u>	
T	o	A	pplic	ation	G	1484	2.	-						
F	ROM	G	GW: Michael Zwart (Beviewer's Name)											
S	UBJE((,,,,,				ence	Evalu	ation	1			
	Yes The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway.													
]Yes ŽNo		se the S	Scenic	Waterv	vay cor	ndition	(Condit	ion 7J)	•				
PREPONDERANCE OF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is true)														
At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of ground water will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.														
FLOW REDUCTION: (To be filled out only if <u>Preponderance of Evidence</u> box is not checked) Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in														
Scenic Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a proportion of the consumptive use by which surface water flow is reduced.														
1	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	1	
				• •					•					

Application No. 6 14842
Permit No.

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT INTEROFFICE MEMO

To:

Groundwater files

Date: October 26, 1998

From:

Michael J. Zwart

Subject:

Application Review: G-14842, Lester L. Hall

This application proposes to use about 41 gpm from a well for supplemental irrigation of 7.3 acres. The well is reportedly 98 feet deep and likely penetrates an unconfined to weakly semiconfined aquifer developed in sand and gravel below an estimated depth of 47 feet. No well log is apparently available.

The well is about 700 feet from the Hudson Bay Canal and about 600 feet from another canal, possibly the Pleasant View Canal. The aquifer penetrated is likely in hydraulic connection with the canals, but at a distance greater than one-quarter mile, rather than at the nearby reaches, based on water-level data. There is no potential for substantial interference with the surface water sources, based only on the distance where hydraulic connection is likely.

I recommend permit condition 7B.



Permit No.

TO:	Water Rights Section		Oct 26	, 199 <u> °</u>
FROM:	Groundwater/Hydrology	Section Michael	Zwart Reviewer's Name	
SUBJECT:	Application G-14842	1	(eviewer's Ivame	
1. PEI	DWATER/SURFACE WAT R THE Basin feet/mile of a surface was bundwater source hydraulically of	n rules, one or more of ater source (the proposed POA's is) ar	
a b	SED UPON 0AR 690-09 currents _will, or have the potent _will not surface water will if properly conditioned, a iThe permit should conditioned inThe permit should conditioned inThe permit should be will, with well reconstruction	ntial for substantial intersections source, namelyadequately protect the secontain condition #(s) ontain special conditions conditioned as indicate	surface water from interest ; (s) as indicated in "Remed in item 4 below; or	t ; or ference: arks" below;
3. BA	DWATER AVAILABILITY of SED UPON available data, I have will, or likely be available will not and/or within and/or	we determined that grounds in the amounts requested the capacity of the reson avoid injury to existing contain condition #(s) ontain special condition	undwater for the propose uested without injury to urce; or rights or to the ground (s) as indicated in "Ren	prior rights water resource:
b c d	THE PERMIT should allow a below land surface;The permit should allow groundwater reservoir betwWell reconstruction is necessOne or more POA's comming source of water per POA and source.	coundwater production roundwater production ween approximately sary to accomplish one gle 2 or more sources of	from no shallower that n only from theft. belower the shallower of the above of water. The applicant in the shallower that	nft. w land surface; onditions. must select one
REMAR	KS:			
	•	tion Considerations on		

Application No. 6 14842
Permit No.